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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)
“DATE-01/11/2024--  —== === === smesess s s s e e e

To:  President or CEO — Amazon.com -
President or CEQ — Lovate Health Sciences USA, Inc.
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties; -
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation actingin the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such

items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition 65”). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,
and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identified below as
follows: , -

Product Exposure: See Section VIL Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Lead

Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption

Types of Harm: Cancer, birth defects, and other repreductive harm

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of product that is causing consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafier as the “products.” )

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as July 26, 2023, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper wamings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.

California citizens, including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to
the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places throughout California where these products are used. By way
of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, remove, place, jump, sit,
kneel, exercise, or otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine
touching of the parts and portions of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical
and is subsequently absorbed through the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the
initial contact. These activities cause California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed
chemical from the products. California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These violations
and threatened violations pertain to Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

CONTACT INFORMATION. ' '

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the foliowing address:
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Keep America Safe and Beautiful

c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 746-9554
Email:stephanie@stephaniesylaw.com
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PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA”) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900,
For the Viclator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS >

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the Lead exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section IIT
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any setilement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public
prosecutors.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903 (B)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on

» publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has
occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturer.

Product* Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Beet Root Powder | Purely Amazon.com Amazon.com

Inspired Healthy Beets + Lovate Health Sciences USA,
Superfood Powder | Inc.

Vitamin C &amp; Zinc for
Immune Support | Supports
Nitric Oxide Production

with Red Spinach | Unflavored
(32 Servings) (Barcode:
631656716474)
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VII. EXHIBIT A

P N1

Product Category/Type Such As* Toxins
Blended Vitamin and Mineral Beet Root Powder | Purely Lead
Supplements Inspired Healthy Beets +
i e e o e eeweSuperfood Powder | - o o - B

Vitamin C &amp; Zinc for
Immune Support | Supports
Nitric Oxide Production
with Red Spinach | Unflavored
(32 Servings) (Barcode:

- 631656716474)

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product cdtegory/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings

are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.
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APPENDIX A ' -

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1595
(PROPOSITION 63): A SUMMARY

The following surmmary hes been preparad by the Caliiornis Ofiice of Environmantal Heaith Hazard
Assessmeni (OEHHA), the lzad agency for the Implameniation of the Safz Drinking Water and Toxic
Eniorcemant Act of 1985 {commenly known as

"Proposition 657). A copy oi this summary must bz includad 2s an atiachmani o any noiica of viclation
served upon an allegad violator of the Acl, The sutmmary providas basic information about the provisions
of the law, and is intendad io serve only as a convenient source of ganaral information. i is not inlendad:
io provide autharitative guidance or the msaning or applicaiion of ths law. Tha raader is direciad io the
siatuiz and OEHHA Implemeniing regulations (sse ciiations below) for furiher information,

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE
RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE.

The texi of Propostiion 65 (Hzalih and Saizly Code. Sactions 253249.5 through 25248,13) is availablz
onfiriz st hitp://oehha.ca.goviprop65/law/P65lawi2003. himl. Regulztions that provide more spacific
guidance on compliance, and thai spsciiy procadures io be followsd by tha Statz In camying out ceriain

aspects of the Isw, are Tound In Title 27 oi the Caliiornia Code of Regulations, saciions 25102 through

27001.7 These implemeanting regulations arz svailable online at:
hiip:floehha.ca.goviprop65/iaw/Ps5Rags. hirml.

WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 85 REQUIRE?

The “Proposiiion 83 Lisi ” Under Froposition 83, the lsad agency (OEHHA) publishas 2 list of
chemicals that are known 1o the Staie of Caliiomia to cause cancer andlor reproduciiva {oxicity.
Chemicals are placad on the Proposiiion £5 list Ii they are known io causa cancer ard/or birih defects or

other reproduciive harm, stich 2s damage io

-

¥ all jurthar regulaiory raferences ara o secilons of Tiile 27 of the Caliiornia Cods of Regulaiions unless
atherwise Indicatad, The staiuiz, requistions and relavani cass law are available on the OEHHA weabsjis

at: httowww.0ahha.ca.goviprop63fiawfindax. himl.
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izmale or male rzproductiva sysiems or ic tha developing faivs. This list musl be updztsc st laasi once =
yaar Tne curreni Proposiiion 65 fist of chernicals is availablz on fhs OEHHA webskz 2t hiinlf
www,oehns.ca.covoronSSioron3s listNawdist.himl,

Only these chamicals thai a2 on the list ara regulzted undar Proposition 65. Businassas that produce,
micals must comaly with tha Tollowing:

usg, rzleasa or otharwiss angage in-aciiviiizs Involving lisizd cha

Clezr end rezsonable warnines. A business is required o Warn a persen befora

"knowingly and intentionally” exposing that person to a listed chamical uniass an examption appliss. The
warning given musi be “clear and reasonable.” This means that the waming must: (1) claaily make known
that the chemical Involved is known fo cause cancer, or birth defacis or other reproduciive harm; and (2)
ba given in such a way that it will zffaciivaly reach ihe parson bejore he ar she Is exposad io that

chemicsl, Some exposures ars exemptirom the warning reguirsment under canizin circumsiances

discussad below,

3

Prohibition iroin disciarges I drinking weisr, A business must not knowingly discharga or ralaese
a listed chemical Into water or anio land whers It passes or probably will pass inio & source of drinking
watar, Some dischargas are exempt from this requirsment undar carisin circumsiancas discussad balow,

DOES PROPOSITION 85 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

Yas. You snauld constit the cuirent version oi the staiuis 2nd regulations
(hitp:fiwww.osihha.ca.gov/props5iawiindax.himl) fo determine all applicablz examptions, ths mosi

common of which are the fallowing:

Graca Perjod, Proposiiion 85 warning requirsmanis do not apply unill 12 morniths afer the chemical has
bzan listad. Ths Proposiiion €5 discharge prohibilion dozs not apply 1o a dischargz or relezsa of a
chamical inat iakas placs-less than 20 monihs after the llsiing of the chemical,

Govearnmenis] agancies and public waiar uiiliifas, All agancias of tha fadsaral, siaie or local
govarnmant, as well as eniities oparating public water systams, ar2 axampi,

t t

Buslnesses wiih nine or fawer employsas, Neliher tha warning requirament nor tha dischargs
prohibition applies to & businsss that employs a iotal of nine or fawer amployeas. This includas al

employass, not just those prasent in Callioria.
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Expasurss ihst pese ne significani iisk of cancer, For chamicals that are lisizd undsr Proposiiion 85
as known io ihe State to cause cancer, 5 waming is not raquired # the business causing the exposure can
demonsirats that the sxposure ocours st 2 level ihat poses "no sigrificant risk.” This means ihat the
axposurz Is calculatad fo resuli in nat mors than one sxcess cesz of cancer in 100,000 individuals
sxpesad over 2 70-yzar liisime. Tha Proposiion 65 ragulations identiy spaciiic "No Signiticant Risk
Levals™ -
(NSRLs)iormany lislad carcinogans. Exposures balow ihase lavels are ex&mpt Tom e warning
requirement, Ses OEHHA's wabsiiz ai:

hitip:/fwrww,0ehha.ca.goviprep65/getNSRLs. himl for = list of NSRLs, and Sectlon 25701 &f seq. oi the
reguiations jor information concaming how thase Jevals arz calculated.

Exposurss thei will produce no obsarvebls raproduciive sisct a¢ 1,000 timas ihe level in question,
For chemicals known to the Staiz 1o causa raproductive toxiciiy, 2 warning Is not required i the businass
causing e exposure can demonsiraie that tha sxposure will produca no observable efiect, even at 1,000
times the lavel in quastion. In other words, ihe leval of exposure must be balow the "no observable efiect
level" divided by 1,000. This number is known s ihe Maximum Allowable Dose Level

(MADL). Szs OEHHA's wabsiiz at: hitp://www.oehha.ca.goviprop6sigaiNSREs.iml for 2 fist of MADLS,
and Secilon 25801 et saq. of the regulations for information concaming how these lzvels are calculzaiad,

Expesures io Naturally Occursing Chemicals In Food, Cariain exposures to chamicals that naturally
oceur in foods (i.2., that do nict result from any known human activity, including aciivity by someone other
than the person causing the sxposure) are exempt from the waming requirements of thz law. If the
chamical is a contaminani? it must be raducad fo the lowsst lavsl jsasible. Regulations explaining this
examption €an bea found In Seciion 25501,
Discharges ihai do not resuli In 2 "significant smouni” of iae lisied chemical entsring any source
of drinking watar, The prohibition from discharges Info drinking water does not 2pply if ine dischargar is
able to demonsirats that a “significant amount® of tha listed chermical has not, does not, of will noi pass
into or probably pags into a source of drinking water, and that the discharge complies wiih all cther
applicable laws, ragulations, permits, requirements, or orders, A *significant amount” maans any
detactable amouni, except an amount that would meast the "no signiiicant risk” level for chamicals that
cause cancer or that Is 1,000 fimes balow ihe "no obsarvable efiaci™ leval for chemicals that cause
reproduciive toxichy, if an individual wera exposead to thai amount in drinking waier, ,

1
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ROW IS PROPOSITION §5 ENFORCED?

Enforcament is carried out through civil lawsuis, These lawsuiis may be brought by the Altornay Gansral,
any disliict aiiomzy, or ceriain city aiiormays. Lawsuiis may also be brought by private pariies acling in
the public imisrest, but only afier providing notice of the allaged violaiion to the Atiorney Gengral, the
appropriate district attorney and cliy atiornay, and tha businass accussd of ine violaiion. The notice must
provide adaquate information io allow the recipiant io assess ihs najure of the allzged violsilon, Ths
notice must comply with the Infarmation and procadural requiremants spacifiad in Saction 25802 of Tiile
27 and seclions 3100-3103 o7 Titl 11. A privats pariy may not pursue an independent enforcemant
action under Proposition 65 i one of the governmanial officials notsd above infilzizs an enforcement
action within sixiy days of the noiice.

A businass jound to be'in viclation of Proposiiion 65 is subject 1o civil penaliias of up to $2,500 per day
ior aach violation, In addition, tha business may bs ordarad by a court o siop comimitiing the violztion,

A privaig parly may not fila an enforcameni action bas2d on carain eXposuras i the allzgad violaior
megis spacilic condiiions. For the foliowing typas of 2xposures, ihe Act providas an opporiunkiY for tha
business to correct the alisged violstion: .

e An exposure to aleoholic baverages that are consumed on iha allzgad violator's pramises io th=
exint onsite consumption is permitiad by law:

An exposure {o a Proposition 65 listed chernical in 3 food or beverage praparad and sold on ihe
allzged violator's prarmises that Is primarily Infended for immadizis consumpiion en- or cif
pramises. This enlfy applies i the chemical was not intentionally addad to tha food, and was
iormad by cooking or similar preparation of jood or bavarage componznts fiecassary (o randar itha
tood or bavarags palzisble or io avoid microblological contamination;

]

® AN @2posure to enviranmenial tobaceo smoka caused by aniry of persons (other than employess)
on premises owned or operaied by tha allegad violzior whera smoking Is parmiiiad ai any locaiion

on the premisas;

@ An eXposure io listad chemicals in engine axhaust, to the exient the sxposure occurs insids a
facllity owned or oparaiad by the allagad violaior and primarily intended for parking nop-
§

coramercial vehicles,

Ii a private pariy allages thai a viclation occurred basad on one of fha exposuras describad shove,
the private party raust iirst provide the alleged viclator a notica of special compliance procadure
and proof of compliance form.

A copy of the notice of spaclal compllance procadurs and prooi of compliance form is includad in Appendix B

and can be downloadad from OEHHA's wehsie ai:
hitp:/loehha.ca.goviprop85/iaw/p63iaw? 2003.himl.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS...

Contact the Oitice of Enviropmenial Hezlih Hazs
44580900 or via =~-mall 2t
P65Public.Commenis@oehha.ca.gov,

azard Assessment’s Propostiion 65 Implameniation Ofice at {918)

Revisad: May 2017
NOTE: Authoiity ciizd: Secfior 2524912, Hz glth and Safely Ccde;_Ref,arenqe;Secﬁons‘25249.5,-252-49.-6.—— -
25249,7,25249.9, 25248.102nd25245.1 1, Healih and Saizty Coda.
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

-———  —L-Stephanie Sy; hereby declare:— I

1. This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

2. I am the attorney for the noticing party;

3. Thave consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

4. Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute;

5. The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

Dated: 01/11/2024 /j‘

Stephanic Sy
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PROOF OF SERVICE
1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business'address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

——— — . [FURCTEE S [P — e e A e me——— ——— _— iy = - P ] —

On 01/11/2024,1 served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY

CODE §25249.7(d);
PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;
CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY

GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope

to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current President or CEO.
Amazon.com

¢/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

Current President or CEO -
Lovate Health Sciences USA Inc.

1105 N Market Street #1330

Wilmington, DE19801

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy in-a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto http://oag.ca.gov/prop63/add-60-
day-notice

The Attorney General of the State of California

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid

The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
The City Attormeys for Los Angeles and San Jose,

By sending electronic mail

The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San
Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 01/11/2024 .San Marcos, California

e a3

Antonio Sy .
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By US First Class Mail:

COLUSA COUNTY
547 Market Street, Ste. 102
Colusa, CA 95932

DEL NORTE COUNTY
450 H Street, Room 171
Crescent City, CA 95531

ALPINE COUNTY
PO Box 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

EL DORADO COUNTY
778 Pacific Street
Placerville, CA 95667

AMADCR COUNTY
708 Court Street #202
Jackson, CA'95642

FRESNO COUNTY
2220 Tulare Street, Ste. 1000
“Fresno, CA 93721

GLENN COUNTY
‘PO Box 430
Willows, CA 95988

‘BUTITE COUNTY

25 County Center Drive.—-
Administration Building
Oroville, CA 95565,

HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th Street .
Eureka, CA 95501

By Electronic Mail:

ALAMEDA COUNTY
Atin: Nancy O’Malley
CEPDPropsS@acepy.org

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Attn: Barbara Yook
Prop63Env(@co.calaveras.ca.us

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini
sorassinif@contracostada org

INYO COUNTY
Attn; Thomas L. Hardy

invoda@invocounty .us

‘SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Attn: Summer Stephan
SanDiegoDAProp63@sdcda.org

SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY
At Mark Ankcorn
City AttyPropé5@sandiego.gov

« " "SAN.JOAQUIN COUNTY ”
Atta: Torl Verber

org

DAConsumer. Environmental@sfecds )

MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yoseniite Avenuve
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY.
3501 Civic Center Drive,
Room 130

San Rafael, CA 94903

MENDOCING COUNTY
PO BOX 1000
Ukizh, CA 95482

MODOC COUNTY
204'S. Court Street, Room 202
Alturas, CA 96101

MONO COUNTY
POBOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

* 210 West Temple Street,

Suite 18000
Los Angeles, CA 90012-3210

ORANGE-COUNTY
341 The City Drive S., #407
Orange, CA 92868

*SAN BENITO COUNTY
419 4th Street
Hollister, CA 95023-3801

ORANGE COUNTY
Attn: Christina Lajos
Prop65Notice(@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Attn: Michelle Latimer
.mlatimerigpco.lassen.ca.us

MARIPOSA COUNTY
At Walter W. Wall

mcdaf@mariposacounty.org

MONTEREY COUNTY
Aftn: Jeannine M. Pacieni

Prop6SDA(@co.monterey.ca.ug

NAPA COUNTY
Attn: Alison Haley

CEPDXg@couptvoihapa.org

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
Attn: Gregory Alker
-Gresorv.atker@sfrov.org

SAN FRANCISCO CITY
Attn: Valéde Lopez  ~
Valerie Lopezi@sfeivattv.org
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

Attr: Exie T, Dobroth
edobroth(eo.slo.ca.us

o . R N

SAN MATEQ COUNTY
400 County Center, Third Floor
Redwood City, CA 54063

" SHASTA COUNTY

1355 Waest Street
Redding, CA 96001

SIERRA COUNTY

. 100 Courthouse Square

Downieville, CA'95936

SISKIYQU COUNTY
POBOX 986
Yreka, CA 96097

SOLANC COUNTY.
675 Texas Street, Ste. 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
316 N, Mountain View Ave
San Bemardino, CA 92415-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY
255 N, Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

DMPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Main Street, Ste. 162
El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn: Clifford H, Newell
DA Prop65@co.nevada.ca.us

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn: David Hollister

davidhollister@countyoflumas.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Attn: Paul E. Zelierbach
Pron65@rivcoda,org

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marie Schubert

Propé5iasacda.org

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Atta: Christopher Dalbey

DAProp65(@go,santa-barbara.ca.us

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

JAtn: Bud Porier

EPUf@da sccgov.org

™ §ANTA CRUZ COUNTY

Attn: Jefirey S, Rosell
Propb3DA@santacruzcounty.us

v
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STANISLAUS COUNTY
832 12th Street, Ste. 300
Modesto, CA 95333

SUTTER COUNTY -
446 2nd Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA” 95991

TEHAMA COUNTY
POBOX 519
Red Bluif, CA 96080 -

TRINITY COUNTY
PO BOX 310
Weaverville, CA 96093

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No. Washington Street
Sonora, CA 95370

YUBA COUNTY
215 Fifth Street, Ste. 152
Marysville, CA 95901

Office of the City Attorney
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. Main Street

Los Angeles, CA 50012

Office of the City Attorney
City of 8an Jose

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor

San Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd.
Hanford, CA 93230

SOMNOMA COUNTY
Attn: Stephen R. Passalacqua

_ibames(@sonoma-county.org

TULARE COUNTY
Attn; Phillip J. Cline

Prop65idico fulare,ca.us

VENTURA COUNTY
Attn: Gregory D, Totten
daspegialops@ventira.org

YOLO COUNTY
Attrn: Jeff W, Reisig
cfepd@volocounty.org

PLACER COUNTY
Abn: Morgan Briggs Gire
prop63@plecer.cagov

MERCED COUNTY
Attn: Kimberly Lewis
Props5@countyofmerced.com

o

ISR




